
OE810−7A-130-0: Test chart with 24x17=408 colours and digital equidistant 17 step colour scales; compare ISO/IEC 15775:1999; rgb colour data, patch size and grey layout: 8mm x 8mm, 247mm x 170mm, Page 1/3
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OE810−7A-130-1: Test chart with 24x17=408 colours and digital equidistant 17 step colour scales; compare ISO/IEC 15775:1999; rgb colour data, patch size and grey layout: 8,8mm x 8,8mm, 273mm x 187mm, Page 2/3
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OE810−7A, Picture A7-130-2: 16 visual equidistant L* -grey steps; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

L*/Yintended
(absolute)

w*=l*
CIELAB, r

(relative)

No. and
Hex code

w* w* w*
setrgb
gP=1.0

w*intended
w*out

0,000
0.0

0,067
0.067

0,133
0.133

0,200
0.2

0,267
0.267

0,333
0.333

0,400
0.4

0,467
0.467

0,533
0.533

0,600
0.6

0,667
0.667

0,733
0.733

0,800
0.8

0,867
0.867

0,933
0.933

1,000
1.0

0.0/0.0 6.4/0.7 12.7/1.5 19.1/2.8 25.4/4.6 31.8/7.0 38.2/10.2 44.5/14.2 50.9/19.2 57.2/25.2 63.6/32.3 70.0/40.7 76.3/50.4 82.7/61.6 89.0/74.395.4/88.6

00;F 01;E 02;D 03;C 04;B 05;A 06;9 07;8 08;7 09;6 10;5 11;4 12;3 13;2 14;1 15;0



OE810−7A-131-0: Test chart with 24x17=408 colours and digital equidistant 17 step colour scales; compare ISO/IEC 15775:1999; rgb colour data, patch size and grey layout: 8mm x 8mm, 247mm x 170mm, Page 1/3
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OE810−7A-131-1: Test chart with 24x17=408 colours and digital equidistant 17 step colour scales; compare ISO/IEC 15775:1999; rgb colour data, patch size and grey layout: 8,8mm x 8,8mm, 273mm x 187mm, Page 2/3
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OE810−7A, Picture A7-131-2: 16 visual equidistant L* -grey steps; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

L*/Yintended
(absolute)

w*=l*
CIELAB, r

(relative)

No. and
Hex code

w* w* w*
setrgb
gP=0.85

w*intended
w*out

0,000
0.0

0,067
0.101

0,133
0.181

0,200
0.256

0,267
0.327

0,333
0.394

0,400
0.46

0,467
0.525

0,533
0.587

0,600
0.649

0,667
0.71

0,733
0.769

0,800
0.828

0,867
0.886

0,933
0.943

1,000
1.0

5.7/0.6 11.7/1.4 17.7/2.4 23.6/4.0 29.6/6.1 35.6/8.8 41.6/12.2 47.6/16.5 53.5/21.5 59.5/27.6 65.5/34.7 71.5/42.9 77.5/52.3 83.4/63.0 89.4/75.1 95.4/88.6

00;F 01;E 02;D 03;C 04;B 05;A 06;9 07;8 08;7 09;6 10;5 11;4 12;3 13;2 14;1 15;0



OE810−7A-132-0: Test chart with 24x17=408 colours and digital equidistant 17 step colour scales; compare ISO/IEC 15775:1999; rgb colour data, patch size and grey layout: 8mm x 8mm, 247mm x 170mm, Page 1/3
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OE810−7A-132-1: Test chart with 24x17=408 colours and digital equidistant 17 step colour scales; compare ISO/IEC 15775:1999; rgb colour data, patch size and grey layout: 8,8mm x 8,8mm, 273mm x 187mm, Page 2/3
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OE810−7A, Picture A7-132-2: 16 visual equidistant L* -grey steps; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

L*/Yintended
(absolute)

w*=l*
CIELAB, r

(relative)

No. and
Hex code

w* w* w*
setrgb
gP=0.74

w*intended
w*out

0,000
0.0

0,067
0.137

0,133
0.227

0,200
0.306

0,267
0.379

0,333
0.446

0,400
0.51

0,467
0.571

0,533
0.63

0,600
0.687

0,667
0.742

0,733
0.796

0,800
0.849

0,867
0.9

0,933
0.95

1,000
1.0

11.0/1.3 16.6/2.2 22.2/3.6 27.9/5.4 33.5/7.8 39.1/10.7 44.8/14.4 50.4/18.7 56.0/23.9 61.6/30.0 67.3/37.0 72.9/45.0 78.5/54.1 84.2/64.4 89.8/75.8 95.4/88.6

00;F 01;E 02;D 03;C 04;B 05;A 06;9 07;8 08;7 09;6 10;5 11;4 12;3 13;2 14;1 15;0



OE810−7A-133-0: Test chart with 24x17=408 colours and digital equidistant 17 step colour scales; compare ISO/IEC 15775:1999; rgb colour data, patch size and grey layout: 8mm x 8mm, 247mm x 170mm, Page 1/3
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OE810−7A-133-1: Test chart with 24x17=408 colours and digital equidistant 17 step colour scales; compare ISO/IEC 15775:1999; rgb colour data, patch size and grey layout: 8,8mm x 8,8mm, 273mm x 187mm, Page 2/3
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OE810−7A, Picture A7-133-2: 16 visual equidistant L* -grey steps; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

L*/Yintended
(absolute)

w*=l*
CIELAB, r

(relative)

No. and
Hex code

w* w* w*
setrgb
gP=0.65

w*intended
w*out

0,000
0.0

0,067
0.173

0,133
0.27

0,200
0.352

0,267
0.424

0,333
0.49

0,400
0.552

0,467
0.61

0,533
0.665

0,600
0.718

0,667
0.769

0,733
0.817

0,800
0.865

0,867
0.911

0,933
0.956

1,000
1.0

18.0/2.5 23.2/3.8 28.3/5.6 33.5/7.8 38.6/10.5 43.8/13.7 49.0/17.6 54.1/22.1 59.3/27.3 64.4/33.4 69.6/40.2 74.8/47.9 79.9/56.6 85.1/66.2 90.2/76.8 95.4/88.6

00;F 01;E 02;D 03;C 04;B 05;A 06;9 07;8 08;7 09;6 10;5 11;4 12;3 13;2 14;1 15;0



OE810−7A-134-0: Test chart with 24x17=408 colours and digital equidistant 17 step colour scales; compare ISO/IEC 15775:1999; rgb colour data, patch size and grey layout: 8mm x 8mm, 247mm x 170mm, Page 1/3
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OE810−7A-134-1: Test chart with 24x17=408 colours and digital equidistant 17 step colour scales; compare ISO/IEC 15775:1999; rgb colour data, patch size and grey layout: 8,8mm x 8,8mm, 273mm x 187mm, Page 2/3
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OE810−7A, Picture A7-134-2: 16 visual equidistant L* -grey steps; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

L*/Yintended
(absolute)

w*=l*
CIELAB, r

(relative)

No. and
Hex code

w* w* w*
setrgb
gP=0.58

w*intended
w*out

0,000
0.0

0,067
0.208

0,133
0.309

0,200
0.392

0,267
0.464

0,333
0.528

0,400
0.587

0,467
0.642

0,533
0.694

0,600
0.743

0,667
0.79

0,733
0.835

0,800
0.878

0,867
0.92

0,933
0.96

1,000
1.0

26.8/5.0 31.4/6.8 36.0/9.0 40.6/11.6 45.1/14.6 49.7/18.2 54.3/22.2 58.8/26.9 63.4/32.1 68.0/38.0 72.6/44.5 77.1/51.7 81.7/59.7 86.3/68.5 90.8/78.1 95.4/88.6

00;F 01;E 02;D 03;C 04;B 05;A 06;9 07;8 08;7 09;6 10;5 11;4 12;3 13;2 14;1 15;0



OE810−7A-135-0: Test chart with 24x17=408 colours and digital equidistant 17 step colour scales; compare ISO/IEC 15775:1999; rgb colour data, patch size and grey layout: 8mm x 8mm, 247mm x 170mm, Page 1/3
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OE810−7A-135-1: Test chart with 24x17=408 colours and digital equidistant 17 step colour scales; compare ISO/IEC 15775:1999; rgb colour data, patch size and grey layout: 8,8mm x 8,8mm, 273mm x 187mm, Page 2/3
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OE810−7A, Picture A7-135-2: 16 visual equidistant L* -grey steps; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

L*/Yintended
(absolute)

w*=l*
CIELAB, r

(relative)

No. and
Hex code

w* w* w*
setrgb
gP=0.53

w*intended
w*out

0,000
0.0

0,067
0.241

0,133
0.346

0,200
0.429

0,267
0.499

0,333
0.561

0,400
0.617

0,467
0.67

0,533
0.718

0,600
0.764

0,667
0.808

0,733
0.849

0,800
0.889

0,867
0.928

0,933
0.964

1,000
1.0

38.0/10.1 41.8/12.4 45.6/15.0 49.5/18.0 53.3/21.3 57.1/25.1 61.0/29.2 64.8/33.8 68.6/38.8 72.4/44.3 76.3/50.3 80.1/56.9 83.9/63.9 87.8/71.6 91.6/79.8 95.4/88.6

00;F 01;E 02;D 03;C 04;B 05;A 06;9 07;8 08;7 09;6 10;5 11;4 12;3 13;2 14;1 15;0



OE810−7A-136-0: Test chart with 24x17=408 colours and digital equidistant 17 step colour scales; compare ISO/IEC 15775:1999; rgb colour data, patch size and grey layout: 8mm x 8mm, 247mm x 170mm, Page 1/3
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OE810−7A-136-1: Test chart with 24x17=408 colours and digital equidistant 17 step colour scales; compare ISO/IEC 15775:1999; rgb colour data, patch size and grey layout: 8,8mm x 8,8mm, 273mm x 187mm, Page 2/3
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OE810−7A, Picture A7-136-2: 16 visual equidistant L* -grey steps; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

L*/Yintended
(absolute)

w*=l*
CIELAB, r

(relative)

No. and
Hex code

w* w* w*
setrgb
gP=0.48

w*intended
w*out

0,000
0.0

0,067
0.273

0,133
0.379

0,200
0.461

0,267
0.53

0,333
0.589

0,400
0.644

0,467
0.693

0,533
0.739

0,600
0.782

0,667
0.823

0,733
0.861

0,800
0.898

0,867
0.934

0,933
0.967

1,000
1.0

52.0/20.2 54.9/22.8 57.8/25.8 60.7/28.9 63.6/32.3 66.5/36.0 69.4/39.9 72.3/44.1 75.2/48.5 78.1/53.3 80.9/58.4 83.8/63.8 86.7/69.5 89.6/75.5 92.5/81.9 95.4/88.6

00;F 01;E 02;D 03;C 04;B 05;A 06;9 07;8 08;7 09;6 10;5 11;4 12;3 13;2 14;1 15;0



OE810−7A-137-0: Test chart with 24x17=408 colours and digital equidistant 17 step colour scales; compare ISO/IEC 15775:1999; rgb colour data, patch size and grey layout: 8mm x 8mm, 247mm x 170mm, Page 1/3
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OE810−7A-137-1: Test chart with 24x17=408 colours and digital equidistant 17 step colour scales; compare ISO/IEC 15775:1999; rgb colour data, patch size and grey layout: 8,8mm x 8,8mm, 273mm x 187mm, Page 2/3
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OE810−7A, Picture A7-137-2: 16 visual equidistant L* -grey steps; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

L*/Yintended
(absolute)

w*=l*
CIELAB, r

(relative)

No. and
Hex code

w* w* w*
setrgb
gP=0.44

w*intended
w*out

0,000
0.0

0,067
0.302

0,133
0.41

0,200
0.491

0,267
0.557

0,333
0.615

0,400
0.667

0,467
0.714

0,533
0.757

0,600
0.798

0,667
0.836

0,733
0.872

0,800
0.906

0,867
0.939

0,933
0.97

1,000
1.0

69.7/40.3 71.4/42.8 73.1/45.4 74.8/48.0 76.6/50.8 78.3/53.7 80.0/56.6 81.7/59.7 83.4/62.9 85.1/66.3 86.8/69.7 88.6/73.2 90.3/76.9 92.0/80.7 93.7/84.6 95.4/88.6

00;F 01;E 02;D 03;C 04;B 05;A 06;9 07;8 08;7 09;6 10;5 11;4 12;3 13;2 14;1 15;0


